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Wrexham - Denbigh via Llandegla - Ruthin  Service X51 (MGAX051) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2024 until further notice 

Days:         SD SH        
Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 6 -- -- 0850 -- 1050 -- 1250 -- 1440 1450 -- 1700 -- 1850 -- -- 2305 
Caego, New Broughton Chapel Gardens -- -- 0858 -- 1058 -- 1258 -- 1448 1458 -- 1710 -- 1857 -- -- 2312 
Minera, Coedpoeth Village Bakery -- -- 0910 -- 1110 -- 1310 -- 1500 1510 -- 1723 -- 1908 -- -- 2322 
Llandegla, Post Office -- -- | -- | -- | -- | | -- 1738 -- | -- -- | 
Llandegla, Ton-y-nant Gate House -- -- 0921 -- 1121 -- 1321 -- 1513 1524 -- 1747 -- 1919 -- -- 2332 
Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College -- -- 0934 -- 1134 -- 1334 -- 1527 1537 -- 1756 -- 1932 -- -- 2343 
Ruthin, Ysgol Brynhyfryd -- -- | -- | -- | -- 1545 | -- | -- | -- -- | 
Ruthin, Town Hall 0715 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1550 1545 1645 1804 1845 1943 2020 2120 2351 
Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head Inn 0729 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1604 1559 1659 1819 1859 1956 2034 2134 0004 
Denbigh, Lenten pool 0739 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1614 1609 1709 1829 1909 2005 2044 2144 0013 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Denbigh - Wrexham via Ruthin - Llandegla  Service X51 (MGAX051) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2024 until further notice 

Days:    SD SH              
Operator: ACYM ACYM MHCO ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Denbigh, Lenten pool 0650 0710 0730 0800 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1719 1819 1950 2050 2150 
Brook House, Brookhouse Mill 0655 0715 0737 0805 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1724 1824 1955 2055 2155 
Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head Inn 0700 0720 0741 0810 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1729 1829 2000 2100 2200 
Drovers Arms 0707 0727 0748 0817 0831 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1736 1836 2007 2107 2207 
Ruthin, War Memorial (Arr) 0714 0734 0754 0824 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1743 1843 2014 2114 2213 
Ruthin, War Memorial (Dep) -- 0737 -- 0824 -- 0941 -- 1141 -- 1341 -- 1541 -- 1746 -- -- -- 2214 
Ruthin, Ysgol Brynhyfryd -- | -- 0827 -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- -- -- | 
Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College -- 0747 -- -- -- 0949 -- 1149 -- 1349 -- 1549 -- 1754 -- -- -- 2221 
Llandegla, Plough Inn -- | -- -- -- 1002 -- 1202 -- 1402 -- 1602 -- 1807 -- -- -- 2229 
Llandegla, Post Office -- 0802 -- -- -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- -- -- | 
Minera, Coedpoeth Village Bakery -- 0819 -- -- -- 1013 -- 1213 -- 1413 -- 1613 -- 1818 -- -- -- 2238 
Caego, Chapel Gardens -- 0832 -- -- -- 1024 -- 1224 -- 1424 -- 1624 -- 1829 -- -- -- 2249 
Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 6  -- 0840 -- -- -- 1032 -- 1232 -- 1432 -- 1632 -- 1837 -- -- -- 2257 

 
Notes: 
ACYM Arriva Cymru 
MHCO M & H Coaches 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Wrexham - Denbigh via Llandegla - Ruthin  Service X51 (MGAX051) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 6 -- -- 0850 -- 1050 -- 1250 -- 1450 -- 1646 -- 1850 -- -- 2300 
Caego, New Broughton Chapel Gardens -- -- 0858 -- 1058 -- 1258 -- 1458 -- 1654 -- 1857 -- -- 2307 
Minera, Coedpoeth Village Bakery -- -- 0910 -- 1110 -- 1310 -- 1510 -- 1706 -- 1908 -- -- 2317 
Llandegla, Post Office -- -- | -- | -- | -- | -- 1717 -- | -- -- | 
Llandegla, Ton-y-nant Gate House -- -- 0921 -- 1121 -- 1321 -- 1521 -- 1726 -- 1919 -- -- 2327 
Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College -- -- 0934 -- 1134 -- 1334 -- 1534 -- 1735 -- 1932 -- -- 2338 
Ruthin, Town Hall 0715 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1746 1845 1943 2020 2120 2349 
Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head Inn 0729 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1800 1859 1956 2034 2134 0002 
Denbigh, Lenten pool 0739 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1810 1909 2005 2044 2144 0011 

 
 
 

Denbigh - Wrexham via Ruthin - Llandegla  Service X51 (MGAX051) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: ACYM ACYM MHCO ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM ACYM 

Denbigh, Lenten pool 0650 0714 0730 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1950 2050 2150 
Brook House, Brookhouse Mill 0655 0719 0737 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1955 2055 2155 
Llanrhaeadr-yng-Nghinmeirch, Kings Head Inn 0700 0724 0741 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 2000 2100 2200 
Rhewl, Drovers Arms 0708 0732 0748 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 2008 2108 2207 
Ruthin, War Memorial (Arr) 0714 0738 0754 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838 2014 2114 2213 
Ruthin, War Memorial (Dep) -- 0741 -- -- 0941 -- 1141 -- 1341 -- 1541 -- 1741 -- -- -- 2214 
Pentre-celyn, Llysfasi College -- 0749 -- -- 0949 -- 1149 -- 1349 -- 1549 -- 1749 -- -- -- 2221 
Llandegla, Plough Inn -- | -- -- 1002 -- 1202 -- 1402 -- 1602 -- 1802 -- -- -- 2229 
Llandegla, Post Office -- 0802 -- -- | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- -- -- | 
Minera, Coedpoeth Village Bakery -- 0819 -- -- 1013 -- 1213 -- 1413 -- 1613 -- 1813 -- -- -- 2235 
Caego, Chapel Gardens -- 0830 -- -- 1024 -- 1224 -- 1424 -- 1624 -- 1824 -- -- -- 2246 
Wrexham, Bus Station, Bay 6  -- 0838 -- -- 1032 -- 1232 -- 1432 -- 1632 -- 1832 -- -- -- 2254 

 
Notes: 
ACYM Arriva Cymru 
MHCO M & H Coaches 

 


